 Applications
Seikoh Giken’s new connector termination system allows for unsurpassed performance and flexibility in the field.
This new “splice-on” connector eliminates the need for field polishing and significantly improves the quality of the termination
and installation time required.
Seikoh Giken’s factory polished ferrules with pre-cleaved fiber stubs are spliced onto the field fiber utilizing OFS’s proprietary
ferrule holder and fusion splicer.  The connector is easily assembled by using a process that requires minimal skill or training.
*Both singlemode and multimode versions are available.
Features

900µm, 2mm, 3mm
LC/UPC LC/APC
Connector ordering Information LC SOC
Connector Construction
Splicer Information
SingleMode LC/UPC SOC Multimode LC/PC SOC (50/125) Multimode LC/PC SOC (OM3)
Part Number Description Part Number Description Part Number Description
SLCS-P1 LC/UPC SOC 900µm SLCS-P1M1 LC/PC MM SOC 900µm SLCS-P1M3 LC/PC MM SOC 900µm
SLCS-P2 LC/UPC SOC 2mm SLCS-P2M1 LC/PC MM SOC 2mm SLCS-P2M3 LC/PC MM SOC 2mm
SLCS-P3 LC/UPC SOC 3mm SLCS-P3M1 LC/PC MM SOC 3mm SLCS-P3M3 LC/PC MM SOC 3mm
SingleMode LC/APC SOC Multimode LC/PC SOC (62.5/125)
Part Number Description Part Number Description
SLCS-PN1 LC/APC SOC 900µm SLCS-P1M2 LC/PC MM SOC 900µm
SLCS-PN2 LC/APC SOC 2mm SLCS-P2M2 LC/PC MM SOC 2mm
SLCS-PN3 LC/APC SOC 3mm SLCS-P3M2 LC/PC MM SOC 3mm
900µm
2mm
S122A S178 S153
Splicing Method Clad-Alignment Core-Alignment Active Clad-Alignment